503588542 11/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3635172

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	'ANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
PEROXYCHEM ADV	ENTUS ENVI	RONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC	;	10/21/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ			
Name:		AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINIS		NT.
Street Address:	135 S. LA	SALLE STREET, IL4-135-09-6	1	
City:	CHICAGO)		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60603			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Typ)e	Number		
Patent Number:	73	47647		
CORRESPONDENCI				
Fax Number:		04)444-8847		
Correspondence wil	l be sent to t	ne e-mail address first; if that		
•	•	f that is unsuccessful, it will k 4-343-2000	be sent via US	Mail.
Phone:	/(4-343-2000		
Fmail	ko			
Email: Correspondent Nam		altrick@mcguirewoods.com		
Correspondent Nam	e: M	altrick@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP		
	e: M 20	altrick@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 1 N. TRYON STREET	N, ESQ.	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: M 20 A⁻	altrick@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP	-	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: M 20 A [⊤] CI	altrick@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 1 N. TRYON STREET TENTION: REBECCA CHAFFI	-	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: M 20 A [⊤] CI	altrick@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 1 N. TRYON STREET TENTION: REBECCA CHAFFI HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLIN	-	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE:	e: M 20 A [⊤] CI	altrick@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 1 N. TRYON STREET TENTION: REBECCA CHAFFI HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLIN REBECCA CHAFFIN	-	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: M 20 A [⊤] CI	altrick@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 1 N. TRYON STREET TENTION: REBECCA CHAFFI HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLIN REBECCA CHAFFIN /s/ REBECCA CHAFFIN	-	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=PeroxyChem-	e: M 20 A CI R:	altrick@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 1 N. TRYON STREET TENTION: REBECCA CHAFFI HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLIN REBECCA CHAFFIN /s/ REBECCA CHAFFIN 11/30/2015	A 28202 Adventus)#page	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=PeroxyChem- source=PeroxyChem-	e: M 20 A CI R: Notice of Grar Notice of Grar	altrick@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 1 N. TRYON STREET TENTION: REBECCA CHAFFI HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLIN REBECCA CHAFFIN /s/ REBECCA CHAFFIN 11/30/2015 t of Security Interest in Patent (t of Security Interest in Patent (A 28202 Adventus)#page Adventus)#page	e2.tif
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=PeroxyChem- source=PeroxyChem- source=PeroxyChem-	e: M 20 A CI R: Notice of Grar Notice of Grar Notice of Grar	altrick@mcguirewoods.com CGUIREWOODS LLP 1 N. TRYON STREET TENTION: REBECCA CHAFFI HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLIN REBECCA CHAFFIN /s/ REBECCA CHAFFIN 11/30/2015	A 28202 Adventus)#page Adventus)#page	e2.tif e3.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 21, 2015 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patent shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

Very truly yours,

PEROXYCHEM ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL

SOLUTIONS LLC (formerly known as FMC Adventus Environmental Solutions LLC), a Delaware limited liability company

By:_ Muce A. Lerner

Name: President and Chief Executive Officer Title:

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS Signature Page

1

PATENT REEL: 037167 FRAME: 0153

Acknowledged and Accepted: ۲ BANK O MERICA as Administrative Agent N.A By:____ Name:_ Title: Angele Larkin Assistant Vice President

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS Signature Page

> PATENT REEL: 037167 FRAME: 0154

<u>SCHEDULE 1</u>

Composite material for a permeable reactive barrier	March 3, 2024	March 25, 2008	7,347,647	June 12, 2006	10/547,854	Granted	United States
Title	Expiration date	Grant	Patent No.	Application Date	Application No.	Status	Country or Region